OP \$40.00 4527993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hearing Lab Technology, LLC		06/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sound Quest, LLC	
Street Address:	3385 Roy Orr Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Ste. A	
City:	Grand Prairie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4527993	SOUND QUEST LLC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139750995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7139750800

Email: info@dmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: D'Ambrosio & Menon, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2825 Wilcrest Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 486

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SQUEST002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya Taylor	
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya Taylor/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0912

900292523

source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0913

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Hearing Lab Technology, LLC, a Texas Company, with a place of business at 3385 Roy Orr Blvd, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in commerce, since as early as September 01, 2012, in connection with Business services, namely, retail mail order and on-line retail store services, telephone ordering services and electronic catalog services each featuring hearing amplification and protection devices, namely, hearing aids, the following trademark, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the following registration number (the "Trademark"):

Found Quest 4,527,993 May 13, 2014

WHEREAS, **Sound Quest, LLC**, a Texas Company, with a place of business at 3385 Roy Orr Blvd. Ste. A, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective September 01, 2012, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark, listed above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

SAID ASSIGNMENT TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

Hearing Lab Technology, LLC

Name: Timothy D. Schnell

Title: President

Date: 6-2-2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0914

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of
On <u>6 - 2 - 2014</u> before me, <u>LORETTAM BARNARD NOW PUNC</u> (insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/afe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. LORETTA M. BARNARD COMM. # 1971227 HNOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA & SAN DIEGO COUNTY Committed Black BARCH 4, 2018
Signature Luca M. Barnard (Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0915 STATE OF California § COUNTY OF Sanklings §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

Faretta Dr. Barnard Date: 6-2-2014

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 06/18/2014